ORDINANCE NO. 1161

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ACKNOWLEDGING THE CONSOL-IDATION OF THE CITIES OF HOUGHTON AND KIRKLAND AND DIRECTING THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND TO TURN OVER TO THE NEWLY CONSOLIDATED CITY ALL DOCUMENTS, RECORDS, MAPS, BOOKS OF ACCOUNT, EQUIPMENT AND PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND.

WHEREAS, the voters of Houghton and Kirkland on April 30, 1968, approved the consolidation of said cities into a new city of the third class to be known as Kirkland, to have a council-manager form of government, and a community municipal corporation for the area of Houghton, and

WHEREAS, the councilmen for said consolidated City of Kirkland have now been elected and are prepared to enter into office, and the effective date of consolidation of Kirkland and Houghton has been established as July 31, 1968,

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Manager, the City Clerk, the City Treasurer, and all other City officials and employees of the City of Kirkland are hereby authorized and directed to turn over to the newly consolidated City of Kirkland, all documents, records, maps, books of accounts, equipment and property of the City of Kirkland in their possession, or under their control.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in force and take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council.

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in special meeting on the 31st day of July, 1968.

ve Tanham

Attest:

Director of Administration and Finance (ex officio City Clerk)

Approved as to form:

City Attorney